Features
n	 IEEE 802.3 Ethernet compatible
n 	Fully integrated for adapter, hub and
	 motherboard applications
n 	Expanded temperature range:
	 -40 to +125 °C
n 	AEC-Q200 Qualified, automotive grade
n	 RoHS compliant*

Tape & Reel........................ 600 pcs./reel
Product Dimensions Recommended Layout
 How To Order
SM13072  A  P  E  L
Model
AEC-Q200 Qualified
Automotive Grade
Construction
	 P = Potted
Packaging
	 E = Tape and Reel (600 pcs./reel)
Termination
	 L = Cu/Ni/Sn (RoHS Compliant)
16
15
14
1
2
3
1:1
11
10
	9
TX+
CT
TX-
RX+
CT
RX-
6
7
8
TD+
CT
TD-
RD+
CT
RD-
1:1
1.27	±	0.05
(0.05	±	0.002)
0.46	±	0.05
(0.018	±	0.002)
8.89	±	0.25
(0.350	±	0.010)
6.90	±	0.25
(0.272	±	0.010)
PIN	1
12.80	±	0.25
(0.504	±	0.010)
9.50	±	0.25
(0.374	±	0.010
0.25	±	0.13
(0.01	±	0.005)
5.65	±	0.25
(0.222	±	0.010)
0.70	±	0.15
(0.028	±	0.006)
0.30	±	0.10
(0.012	±	0.004)0	˚~8	˚
1.27
(0.05)
TYP.
TYP.
TYP. TYP.
MM
(INCHES)